TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Tra nsport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

Maker's name2
Passen er car - Mle of vehicle cate o
er codificationsASear of manufactureMonth and
4linde rs5
licableAsaChassis number6
As applicableEngine number or
number in the case of b
motor
a tte ry
o erated vehicle
7
Diesel 87Fuel used8
125 Kw @ 3750 rpm (+/- 50 rPm)
H. P,/BH P9
19 56 ccCubic ca acr10. oRUD P26S PS7 BMFA RA IAT AT q
Ma kers classificatio n11.
2747 mmWheel baset2.
7 in allSeatin ca acl13.
lica b leAsaColour14.
S1815 KULW unladen wei ht15.
2389 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
or RLW ( Registered
weight) as certified
we ig ht)
laden
by the
manufacturer
16.
(a) 235165 R17 104H - MRF
iu) zsslos R17 1o4H - APollo (HP)
iu'beless Radial Bidirectional: (18 inch)
235/60 R1B 103V - Bridgestone
Tubeless Radial: (19 inch)
Front axle Tubeless Radial Bidirectiona l: (17 inch)
245 ss R19 103V - MRF
a
Tubeless Radial Bidirectiona
(a) 23s/6s R17 104H - MRF
(u1 z:s/os R17 104H - Apollo (HP)
iu.beless Radial Bidirectional: (18 inch)
235160 R1B 103V - Bridgestone
Tubeless Radial: (19 inch)
l: (17 inch)
245 55 R19 103V - MRF
b
18. istered Axle Wei ht
1120 K Sa fawFront axle
t269 K srawRear axleb
4.
No. of
and plv rating of tvres as
declared bY the
17.
Rear axle
a
b
1922 mnOverall widthC 1795 mmhtOverall heid
140 mmMin. rou nd clearancee
3
Overall len rh 4668 mm
Rear over han
Basedonthedocumentverificationofthevehic|ebyAssistantSecretary.III
and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASN 0656. VO1. Dated:
(OBD Stage-II) issued bY
19.
the testing agency ARAI PUNE, it is certified